il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: MT

[11 How likely are you to vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third Party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College
Definitely vote 90 93 85 94 91 90 79 95 88 95
Probably vote 6 5 6 5 3 8 9 4 6 4
50/50 3 3 5 1 4 2 8 1 4 1
Probably not vote 1 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 2 0
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283

[2] If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and the candidates for president were Republican Donald

Trump and Democrat Joe Biden , who would you vote for?

Independent / Third  Repub- Under No

White

92

677

Response Topline Democrat Party lican Female Male 45 45+ College College White
Republican Donald Trump 49 1 43 93 44 54 40 52 55 38 49
Democrat Joe Biden 43 97 37 5 47 38 44 43 37 52 44
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 3 1 6 0 1 4 4 2 1 5 2
Not sure 5 1 13 1 7 4 11 3 6 4 4
Greeq Party Candidate Howie 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 o 1 0 0
Hawkins
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677

[31 Merged original ask + leaners:

If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and the candidates for president were Republican Donald Trump

and Democrat Joe Biden , who would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat Indeper::er:; / Third Rleif::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College
Democrat Joe Biden 43 97 38 5 48 38 45 43 37 53
Republican Donald Trump 49 1 44 93 44 54 41 53 55 39
Greelj Party Candidate Howie 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 o 1 0
Hawkins
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 3 2 6 0 2 4 5 2 1 6
Not sure 5 0 12 1 6 3 9 2 6 3
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283
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White

44
50

677



[4] Would you support or oppose a $2 trillion dollar jobs program focused around rebuilding American infrastructure
and public health capacity to recover from the Coronavirus emergency?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third Party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
Strongly support 44 70 37 31 46 43 41 46 43 47 46
Somewhat support 28 18 33 32 28 29 28 28 27 31 29
Somewhat oppose 10 2 8 17 0 9 9 10 10 9 10
Strongly oppose 7 3 6 11 3N 5 8 8 4 6
Don't know 11 7 16 9 13 9 17 8 13 8 9
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677

[51 Do you support or oppose Congress increasing funding to protect the United States Postal Service and ensure on-
time delivery for things like prescriptions, agriculture necessities, and social security checks?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third Party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
Strongly support 47 80 40 28 51 43 42 49 43 53 48
Somewhat support 24 11 25 32 23 24 28 22 23 25 24
Somewhat oppose 11 1 13 16 8 13 1 10 L
Strongly oppose 12 4 13 18 9 16 7 15 16 6 12
Don't know 6 3 10 5 9 3 12 4 7 5 5
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677

[6] Do you support or oppose federal investments to achieve a 100% carbon pollution-free electricity sector by 2035?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third Party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
Strongly support 33 67 31 8 36 30 39 30 28 41 34
Somewhat support 16 21 15 12 18 13 13 17 14 18 16
Somewhat oppose 11 3 10 18 M 1 M1 9 14 11
Strongly oppose 28 4 30 47 21 36 17 33 33 20 28
Don't know 12 6 15 14 14 10 20 8 15 7 10
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677
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[71 Which statement comes closer to your view?

Response Topline Democrat

The government should extend coronavirus
unemployment relief until the unemployment
rate falls back to where it was before the
coronavirus pandemic

55

The government should end coronavirus
unemployment relief because it would 27
increase the national debt and taxes too much

Don't know 18

Weighted N 737

Inde-
pendent

/ Third

Party

80 51
5 28
14 21
214 260

Repub

ican

39

44

17
263

Female

57

22

21
390

Male

53

32

14
347

Under
45

56

26

18
232

55

27

18
505

No
College

54

27

18
453

College White

57

27

17
283

[8] Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent, or something else?

Response Topline Democrat Independent/Third Party Republican Female Male Under45 45+
Democrat 29 100 0 0 34 23 30 29
Republican 36 0 0 100 34 37 31 38
Independent 28 0 79 0 25 3 25 29
Something else 7 0 21 0 7 9 14 5
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505

[9]1 Which of these should the Senate prioritize?

Response Topline Democrat

Passing new legislation to deal with the
economic and health impacts of the 56
coronavirus pandemic

Don't know 6
Confirming a justice to fill the vacant seat on

38
the Supreme Court
Weighted N 737
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92

214

Inde-
pendent /
Third Party

55

10

35

260

R

epub

lican

28

69

263

Female

59

34

390

Male

53

42

347

Under
45

64

13

23

232

27

41
22

453

45+

53

44

505

9

No
College

50

42

453

No College College White

32 30
27 37
37 27

5 6

283 677

57

27

17
677

College White

66

30

283

58

38

677



[10] The Supreme Court is set to hear arguments for a case which will decide the future of the Affordable Care Act.
Which of these do you prefer?

Inde-

N pendent Repub Under " No S

Response Topline Democrat / Third lican Female Male 45 45 College College White
Party

The Supreme Court rules the law
unconstitutional, ending Medicaid Expansion 21 1 24 36 16 28 16 24 22 20 22
and protections for pre-existing conditions

The Supreme Court rules the law
constitutional, leaving in place expanded

o , - 59 91 56 36 63 55 62 58 56 64 60
Medicaid and protections for pre-existing
conditions
Don't know 19 8 20 28 21 17 22 18 22 16 18
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677
[11] Incumbent Senator Favorability
Response Topline Democrat Indeper:;i:; / Third RI?E::- Female Male U::er 45+ Coll\::ge College White
Strongly favorable 28 1 21 57 27 30 17 34 31 24 29
Somewhat favorable 19 6 26 23 14 25 20 18 19 19 19
Somewhat unfavorable 9 14 11 4 12 7 14 7 9 10 9
Strongly unfavorable 39 77 34 12 41 36 40 38 34 45 40
Haven't heard enough to 5 3 7 4 6 3 10 2 4 5 3
say
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677

[12] Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat Indeper;c;er:;/Third R::::' Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White
Democrat Steve Bullock 48 99 44 11 52 43 52 46 44 54 49
Republican Steve Daines 46 0 44 86 40 54 37 51 49 41 47
Don't Know 5 1 12 3 8 3 11 3 7 4 4
Greer.1 Party Wendie 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Fredrickson
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677
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[13] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following public figures? -- Joe Biden

Response Topline Democrat Indeper;ii:\;/Third Rl?f::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Corl\::ge College White
Strongly favorable 28 68 20 2 32 23 20 3 23 35 29
Somewhat favorable 16 20 24 5 18 14 24 12 13 21 16
Somewhat unfavorable 7 6 9 5 5 8 13 4 6 8 6
Strongly unfavorable 47 4 43 87 41 55 37 52 55 36 48
Haven't heard enough to 5 1 4 1 3 5 g 3 1 1
say
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677

[14] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following public figures? -- Donald Trump

Independent / Third Repub- Under No

Response Topline Democrat e lican Female Male 45 45+ College College White
Strongly favorable 40 0 29 83 37 43 31 44 47 28 40
Somewhat favorable 10 2 17 11 9 12 12 9 10 11 10
Somewhat unfavorable 4 5 7 1 4 4 6 3 4 5 3
Strongly unfavorable 45 93 45 5 48 40 48 43 38 55 46
Haven't heard enough to 1 0 3 0 > 0 3 0 5 0 0
say
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677

[15] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following public figures? -- Kamala Harris

Response Topline Democrat Indeper:;i:;IThird RI?E::. Female Male Ur:‘t;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White
Strongly favorable 29 71 19 4 32 24 19 33 23 37 30
Somewhat favorable 13 19 18 2 12 13 20 9 11 16 13
Somewhat unfavorable 5 2 7 6 5| 6 6| 5 4 7 5
Strongly unfavorable 44 0 42 81 38 50 34 48 48 37 44
Haven't heard enough to 10 9 14 6 12 7 21 5 14 3 8
say
Weighted N 737 214 260 263 390 347 232 505 453 283 677
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[16] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following public figures? -- Mitch McConnell

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly favorable 20 4
Somewhat favorable 18 2
Somewhat unfavorable 8 7
Strongly unfavorable 40 78
Haven't heard enough to 15 9
say
Weighted N 737 214

[17]1 Merged original ask + leaners:

Independent / Third
Party

10
21
13
36

19

260

Repub-
lican

42
28

4
12

16

263

Female

19
13

9
40

20

390

Male

20
24

7
39

347

Under
45

12
10

8
37

33

232

No

5% Conege  COleEe
23 23 14
22 19 16

8 6 11
41 32 51
7 20 8

505 453 283

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat

Democrat Steve Bullock
Republican Steve Daines
Don't Know

Green Party Wendie
Fredrickson

Weighted N 737
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48
47

99
0
1

214

Independent / Third
Party

44
45
10

260

Repub-
lican

11
87
2

263

Female

52
41
6

390

Male

44
54
2

347

Under
45

53
37
9

232

No
45+ College College
46 44 55
52 50 42
2 5 2
0 0 1
505 453 283

White

20
18

41

12

677

White

49
48

677



il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: NC

[11 How likely are you to vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third

Party
Definitely vote 87 88 80
Probably vote 7 8 9
50/50 5 4 9
Probably not vote 1 0 2
Weighted N 1115 417 311

Rleif::' Female Male U';‘;er 45+ CO'I‘::ge College B'a:\':n‘:ri’g:a“ White
92 86 89 76 94 83 95 82 90

5 9 5 13 4 9 4 10 6

3 4 5 9 2 7 1 7 3

0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

386 611 504 410 705 696 419 239 799

[2] If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and the candidates for president were Republican Donald
Trump and Democrat Joe Biden , who would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat

Independent/  Repub-

Third Party lican

Republican Donald Trump 43 4 34 92
Democrat Joe Biden 51 93 49 6
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 2 0 5 0
Not sure 5 3 11 2
Gree.n Party Fjandldate 0 0 0 0
Howie Hawkins

Weighted N 1115 417 311 386

[31 /fprevious question answered as don't know / not sure:

Female Male
40 47

54 46

1 2

4 5

0 0

611 504

Under

45 45+
38 46
51 50

3 1

7 3

0 0
410 705

No
College

44
50

696

College

42
52
2
5

419

Black or
African White
American
9 55
85 40
0 2
5 4
0 0
239 799

If you had to choose, do you think you are more likely to vote for Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden ?

Response Topline

Republican Donald Trump 18

Democrat Joe Biden 11
Not sure 70
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 1
Weighted N 52
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[41 Merged original ask + leaners:

If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and the candidates for president were Republican Donald Trump

and Democrat Joe Biden , who would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:r;:‘::;/
Democrat Joe Biden 51 94 50
Republican Donald Trump 44 4 37
Green Party Candidate
Howie Hawkins 0 0 0
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 2 0 5
Not sure 3 2 7
Weighted N 1115 417 311

RﬁPUb' Female
ican

6 55

92 41

0 0

0 1

1 3

386 611

Black or
Male Under 45+ No College African

45 College American
47 52 51 50 53 86
47 39 46 44 43 9
0 0 O 0 0 0
2 3 1 1 2 0
3 5 2 4 3 5
504 410 705 696 419 239

White

40
56

799

[51 Would you support or oppose a $2 trillion dollar jobs program focused around rebuilding American infrastructure
and public health capacity to recover from the Coronavirus emergency?

Response Topline Democrat Party .
Strongly support 40 55 34
Somewhat support 35 31 40
Somewhat oppose 9 3 8
Strongly oppose 6 3 5
Don't know 11 9 13
Weighted N 1115 417 311 3

Independent / Third Repub-

n

30
35
15

9
11
86

Female Male

38 43
35 35
9 8

5 7
4 7
611 504

Under g,
39 41
34 36

8 9

7 5
13 9
410 705

No
College

37
37
9

5
12
696

College

46
32
7

6

9
419

Black or African
American

47
28
5

5
14
239

White

39
37
10
5
10
799

[6] Do you support or oppose Congress increasing funding to protect the United States Postal Service and ensure on-
time delivery for things like prescriptions, agriculture necessities, and social security checks?

Response Topline Democrat

Party lica
Strongly support 44 64 40
Somewhat support 29 24 30
Somewhat oppose 12 5 11
Strongly oppose 8 2 9
Don't know 8 6 10
Weighted N 1115 417 311 3
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Independent / Third Repub-

n

26
32
21
14

8
86

Female Male

46 41
29 28
8 16

6 10
10 6
611 504

under ass
42 45
32 26

9 14

6 9

11 6
410 705

No
College

42
29
13
7

9
696

College

47
28
11
9

5
419

Black or African
American

53
24
7

5

11
239

White

41
29
14

9
6
799



[71 Do you support or oppose federal investments to achieve a 100% carbon pollution-free electricity sector by 2035?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 34 50
Somewhat support 26 30
Somewhat oppose 11 5
Strongly oppose 14 2
Don't know 15 13
Weighted N 1115 417

Independent / Third

Party

[8] Which statement comes closer to your view?

Response

The government should extend
coronavirus unemployment relief
until the unemployment rate falls
back to where it was before the
coronavirus pandemic

The government should end
coronavirus unemployment relief
because it would increase the
national debt and taxes too much

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

64

25

11
1115

33
23
10
13
21
311

80

11

417

Repub-
lican

17
24
20
28
11
386

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
Party

62

23

15
311

Female

33
26
10
10
20
611

Repub
lican

49

41

10
386

Male U':;er 45+
35 35 33
26 28 25
13 10 12
19 8 18

8 19 12
504 410 705
Female Male Ur:‘ger

65 63 60

23 26 25

12 11 15

611 504 410

No
College

28
25
13
14
19
696

45+

67

24

9
705

Black or African

College American White

43 41 32

27 27 25

9 6 13

14 3 18

7 22 12

419 239 799
No Black or

T College African White
American

63 66 74 61

23 27 15 28

14 7 11 11

696 419 239 799

[9]1 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent, or something else?

Response Topline Democrat
Democrat 37 100
Republican 35 0
Independent 26 0
Something else 2 0
Weighted N 1115 417
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Independent / Third

Party

92

311

Repub-
lican

0
100
0
0
386

Female

44
33
19
3
611

Male

29
36
33

1
504

Under g,
38 37
32 36
27 25

4 2
410 705

No
College

37
33
27
2
696

College B'aZ':n"e'rﬁg:‘ca" White
38 72 27
37 5 45
23 20 27

2 2 2
419 239 799



[10] Which of these should the Senate prioritize?

Response Topline Democrat

Passing new legislation to deal with
the economic and health impacts of 67
the coronavirus pandemic

Don't know 8
Confirming a justice to fill the vacant 95
seat on the Supreme Court

Weighted N 1115

Inde-
pendent/ Repub

Third  lican 'emale

Party
87 67 45 70
7 12 6 9
6 21 49 21
417 311 386 611

Male

63

30

504

Under
45

71

4

13

16

10

64

30

705

No
College

67

10

23

696

College

67

28

419

Black or
African  White
American
77 64
13 6
10 30
239 799

[11] The Supreme Court is set to hear arguments for a case which will decide the future of the Affordable Care Act.

Which of these do you prefer?

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat pf::iizt lec'::‘b Female Male U'lier 45+
Party
The Supreme Court rules the law
s coRE I SRR I
existing conditions
The Supreme Court rules the law
S ions B @ & @ 0 % @
for pre-existing conditions
Don't know 17 11 19 23 19 15 20 16
Weighted N 1115 417 311 386 611 504 410 705
[12] /fprevious question answered as don't know / not sure:
Which candidate would you say you are leaning towards?
Response Topline Independent / Third Party Female Under45 No College White
Democrat Cal Cunningham 8 7 7 11 8 8
Republican Thom Tillis 18 11 18 16 19 27
Constitution Party Kevin Hayes 1 0 0 1 1 1
Don't Know 72 80 75 71 72 65
Libertarian Shannon Bray 1 1 0 1 1 0
Weighted N 129 63 88 65 114 75
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No
College

18

62

20
696

College

20

68

13
419

Black or
African  White
American
12 21
71 63
17 16
239 799



[13] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following public figures? -- Kamala Harris

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third Party lican Female Male 45 45+ College College American White
Strongly favorable 33 66 23 5 34 31 24 38 31 36 54 26
Somewhat favorable 16 19 23 9 16 17 24 12 14 20 20 14
Somewhat unfavorable 8 3 11 11 8 9 13 6 9 7 5 9
Strongly unfavorable 34 5 30 69 31 38 23 41 36 31 9 43
Haven't heard enough 9 7 13 6| 12| 5| 17| 3| 10| =6 12 7
to say
Weighted N 1115 417 311 386 611 504 410 705 696 419 239 799

[14] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following public figures? -- Donald Trump

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third Party lican Female Male 45 45+ T College American White
Strongly favorable 34 4 21 77 32 37 29 37 36 31 9 43
Somewhat favorable 10 3 16 14 10 11 12 9 9 12 4 12
Somewhat unfavorable 8 9 12 4 6 11 12 6 9 7 11 7
Strongly unfavorable 46 83 47 5 51 39 44 47 44 49 73 37
Haven't heard enough 5 5 4 0 1 3 41 5 1 3 1
to say
Weighted N 1115 417 311 386 611 504 410 705 696 419 239 799

[15] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following public figures? -- Joe Biden

Response Topline Democrat In_:fi'::';d;:; ! Rleif::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College Bla::-\:;rr::::‘rilcan White
Strongly favorable 34 69 21 6 36 31 28 37 31 38 59 27
Somewhat favorable 20 23 31 8 18 22 29 15 18 23 25 17
Somewhat unfavorable 9 2 14 12 0 8 12 7 10 7 5 10
Strongly unfavorable 35 4 29 73 33 38 25 41 38 30 7 45
Haven't heard enough 5 1 5 5 3 5 5 1 3 5 4 5
to say
Weighted N 1115 417 311 386 611 504 410 705 696 419 239 799
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[16] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of each of the following public figures? -- Mitch McConnell

Response

Strongly favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable

Haven't heard enough
to say

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

13
19
12
36

20

1115

3
9
11
59

18

417

Independent /
Third Party

14
11
40

26

311

Repub-
lican

29 9
34 17
14 12

7 35
16 27

Female Male

18
22
12
36

11

Under
45

10
18
16
24

33

45+

16
20
10
43

12

386 611 504 410 705

No
College

11
19
14
30

26

696

College

18
20

9
46

419

Black or African
American

12
10
47

27

239

[17] Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

Response

Democrat Cal
Cunningham

Republican Thom Tillis

Constitution Party Kevin
Hayes

Don't Know

Libertarian Shannon
Bray

Weighted N

[18] Merged original ask + leaners:

Topline Democrat

49

36

12

1115

89

417

Independent /
Third Party

51

23

20

311

Repub-
lican

6 51

83 33

1 1

8 14

1 1

Female Male

48

41

Under
45

48

33

16

45+

50

38

386 611 504 410 705

No
College

47

34

16

696

College

53

41

419

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

Response

Democrat Cal
Cunningham

Republican Thom Tillis

Constitution Party Kevin
Hayes

Don't Know

Libertarian Shannon
Bray

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

50

39

1115

90

417

Independent /
Third Party

52

26

16

311

Rleif::' Female Male
6 52 49

86 35 42

1 1 2

5 11 5

1 1 2

386 611 504

Under

PR
50 51
36 40
1 1
11 7
2 1

410 705

No
College

49

37

696

College

53

42

419

Black or
African
American

76

14

239

Black or
African
American

78

12

239

White

17
22
12
33

16

799

White

42

46

799

White

42

49

799
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